
NOIDA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY,
PHARMACY INSTITUTE, GREATER NOIDA

Pharmacy: 908 (AKTU); 1067 (BTE)

19, Knowledge Park-II, Institutional Area, Greater Noida (U.P.)

Ranked in NIRF 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 | B.Pharm Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA)  (2017-2024)

Approved by AICTE, PCI, BTE and Affiliated to Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow
www.nietpharmacy.co.in

Academic Calendar Session 2024 – 2025 (Odd Semester)

Vision: A world class institute of academic excellence in the field of science and technology committed to the holistic development of

its students and the faculty, widely respected for its engagement with ethical and responsible teaching and wider global concern.

Mission:  To impart quality education with a view to develop skilled human resource, capable of meeting the challenges of evolving

technologies in hospitals and pharmaceutical industries. To contribute to the industrial growth and socio-economic development of India.

PEO 1:  To acquire knowledge and develop understanding PEO 2:  To develop skills PEO 3:  To develop professional attitude

Programme educational objectives (PEOs):

Month Teaching Days

20,21,22,23,27,28,29,30

2,3,4,5,6,9,10,11,12,13,16,17,18,19,20,23,24,26,27,30

1,3,4,10,11,14,15,16,17,18,21,22,23,24,25,28,29,30

1,4,5,6,7,8,11, 18,19,20,21,22,25,26,27,28,29

No. of Lecture Hours

100X7
2,3,4,5,6,9,10,11,12,13,16,17,18,19,20,23,24,26,27

Aug-2024

Sep-2024

Oct-2024

Nov-2024

Dec-2024

No. of Teaching Days

8

20

15

20

18

19

Around the world with
 NIET's Twinning Program

NIET- The First & Only Institute in North India
Offering International Twinning Program 

 Partner Universities 
 James Cook University, Singapore
Management & Science University, Malaysia
Ajman University, UAE  
University of Malta, Malta

Make Your
Academic Journey

Truly International!

B.Tech - CSE, IT, CSE (AI), CSE (AI ML)

MBA | MCA

Courses offered

NIRF-2023

nd
42  Rank

in Pharmacy

Nov-2024

28 26 27 29) 30

8

11

9

1

3

21
 24

20 22  2319

14)  15  16 13
 17

4

18

10  (12

 2
 7

 (25

 5  6

Aug-2024

11  14  16 13

 26 28 27

18  19 21(20 22

 8

 29

10
 12   15

23 24)

 9)

2

5  6 7

 3

 25

 17

30 31

Dec-2024

 24 25  (26 27

(30

1

11

15

 2 3 4

8
 18  19 2017

22

29 31

14

21

5 6 7

9 10 12 13

16

23 28)

Oct-2024

 29 30

1 2

6  11

13

9)  10

15 16 18

20 (21  22  23  24 25) 26
 27 28

3 4

(7  8  12

14  17

5

31

19

Sep-2024

 24 25  26 27

30

1

11

15

 2 3 4

8
 18  19 2017

22

29

14

21

5 6

9 10 12 13

16

23 28

7

Jan-2025

21 24  25

(27

23

29) 30

1

(65

3) 2

7 8) 9
 11
 1817) 16 1514 (1312

19  20

26

  4

10

28 31

22

Total Working Days 700100

Jan-2025 3,6,7,8,9,10,13,14,16,17,20,21,22,23,24,27,28,29,30,31

Pharmacy Institute
Greater Noida

Ja
n

Date

Other activities

List of Holidays

First & Third Saturdays off

Sessional examination

Aug 15

Aug 19

Aug 26

Oct 31

Sep16

Oct 2

Oct 12

Independence Day

Janmashtami

Eid-e-Milad

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami)/Dussehra (Maha Navami)

Deepawali

Guru Nanak Jayanti

Christmas Day

Govardhan Puja

Bhai Dooj

Raksha Bandhan

Nov 2

Nov 3

Nov 15

Dec 25
COE

Director

D
ec

2nd Sessional Practical Exam of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem

Third Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem

30-03

26-28

N
ov

Parent Teachers Meet22

12-14

22-23 Tech Fest/National Pharmacy Week

25-29

21-25

18

Date

20

20-24

07-09

27

25

A
ug

S
ep

O
ct

17

Activity

Registration & Commencement of Classes of D. Pharm
2nd Year and B. Pharm 7th Sem.

AKTU Sponsored FDP on “Recent Trends in the Development

of Novel Approaches in Anti-Cancer Therapeutics”.

First Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem &
D. Pharm 2nd Year

Display of Sessional Marks

Certification Course on “Clinical Research” for
B.  Pharm 7th Sem & M. Pharm 3rd Sem

Registration & Commencement of Classes of B. Pharm
3rd & 5th Sem & M. Pharm 3rd Sem.

World Pharmacist Day

Founder's Day Celebration

Execution

DSW

Activity Execution Date Activity ExecutionDate

Tentative Commencement of Classes of D. Pharm,
B. Pharm & M.Pharm 1st Year

23

1st Sessional Theory Exam of B. Pharm 1st Sem, 3rd Sem,
M. Pharm 1st Sem & 2nd Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 5th
& 7th Sem

Last Working day of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem15

1st Sessional Theory Exam of D. Pharm 1st Year, 1st Sessional
Practical Exam of B. Pharm of 1st Sem, 3rd Sem, 5th Sem,
7th Sem, M. Pharm 1st Sem & D. Pharm 2nd Year

2nd Theory Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 1st Sem,
3rd Sem & M. Pharm 1st Sem

06-08

2nd Sessional Practical Exam of B. Pharm 1st Sem
3rd Sem & M. Pharm 1st Sem13-17

3rd Theory Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 1st Sem,
3rd Sem & M. Pharm 1st Sem

27-29

Last Working day of B. Pharm 1st Sem & 3rd Sem31

Director

Dean

Director

Director

COE

Director/DSW

COE

Director

COE

Director

DSW

COE

COE

COE

COE

COE

Director


