

NOIDA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY, PHARMACY INSTITUTE, GREATER NOIDA

Pharmacy: 908 (AKTU); 1067 (BTE)



19, Knowledge Park-II, Institutional Area, Greater Noida (U.P.)

Approved by AICTE, PCI, BTE and Affiliated to Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow



Ranked in NIRF 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 | B.Pharm Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) (2017-2024)

Academic Calendar Session 2024 – 2025 (Odd Semester)

Vision: A world class institute of academic excellence in the field of science and technology committed to the holistic development of its students and the faculty, widely respected for its engagement with ethical and responsible teaching and wider global concern.

Mission: To impart quality education with a view to develop skilled human resource, capable of meeting the challenges of evolving technologies in hospitals and pharmaceutical industries. To contribute to the industrial growth and socio-economic development of India.

Programme educational objectives (PEOs):

PEO 1: To acquire knowledge and develop understanding

• PEO 2: To develop skills

• PEO 3: To develop professional attitude

F	Aug-2024						Sep-2024								Oct-2024					
Su	Μ	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Su	M	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Su	М	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa
				1	2	3	1	2	3	4	5	6	7			1	2	3	4	5
4	5	6	7	8	9)	10	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	6	(7	8	9)	10	11	12
11	12	13	14	15	16	17	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	13	14	15	16	17	18	19
18	19	(20	21	22	23	24)	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	20	(21	22	23	24	25)	26
25	26	27	28	29	30	31	29	30						27	28	29	30	31		

N	lov-2	024)ec-2	024						an-20	25				
Su	Μ	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Su	Μ	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa	Su	Μ	Tu	W	Th	F	Sa
					1	2	1	2	3	4	5	6	7				1	2	3)	4
3	4	5	6	7	8	9	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	5	(6	7	8)	9	10	11
10	11	(12	13	14)	15	16	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	12	(13	14	15	16	17)	18
17	18	19	20	21	22	23	22	23	24	25	(26	27	28)	19	20	21	22	23	24	25
24	(25	26	27	28	29)	30	29	(30	31					26	(27	28	29)	30	31	

	Date	Activity	Execution		Date	Activity	Execution	Date	Activity Execution
	20	Registration & Commencement of Classes of D. Pharm 2nd Year and B. Pharm 7th Sem.	Director		12-14	1st Sessional Theory Exam of B. Pharm 1st Sem, 3rd Sem, M. Pharm 1st Sem & 2nd Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem	COE		First & Third Saturdays off Sessional examination
Aug	20-24	AKTU Sponsored FDP on "Recent Trends in the Development of Novel Approaches in Anti-Cancer Therapeutics".	Dean	Nov	22	Parent Teachers Meet	Director	Dete	Other activities
	27	Registration & Commencement of Classes of B. Pharm 3rd & 5th Sem & M. Pharm 3rd Sem.	Director	2	22-23 25-29	Tech Fest/National Pharmacy Week 1st Sessional Theory Exam of D. Pharm 1st Year, 1st Sessional Practical Exam of B. Pharm of 1st Sem, 3rd Sem, 5th Sem, 7th Sem, M. Pharm 1st Sem & D. Pharm 2nd Year	DSW COE	Date Aug 15 Aug 19	List of Holidays Independence Day Raksha Bandhan
Sep	23	Tentative Commencement of Classes of D. Pharm, B. Pharm & M.Pharm 1st Year	Director	Dec	26-28 30-03	Third Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem	COE	Aug 26	Janmashtami
Se	25	World Pharmacist Day	DSW	06-08		2nd Sessional Practical Exam of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem 2nd Theory Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 1st Sem,	COE	Sep16 Oct 2	Eid-e-Milad Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
	07-09	First Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem & D. Pharm 2nd Year	COE		00-00	3rd Sem & M. Pharm 1st Sem 2nd Sessional Practical Exam of B. Pharm 1st Sem	COE	Oct 12 Oct 31	Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami)/Dussehra (Maha Navami) Deepawali
	17	Founder's Day Celebration	Director/DSW	5	13-17	3rd Sem & M. Pharm 1st Sem	COE	Nov 2	Govardhan Puja
Oet	18	Display of Sessional Marks	COE	Jan	15	Last Working day of B. Pharm 5th & 7th Sem	Director	Nov 3	Bhai Dooj
	21-25	Certification Course on "Clinical Research" for B. Pharm 7th Sem & M. Pharm 3rd Sem	Director		27-29	3rd Theory Sessional Exam of B. Pharm 1st Sem, 3rd Sem & M. Pharm 1st Sem	COE	Nov 15 Dec 25	Guru Nanak Jayanti Christmas Day
					31	Last Working day of B. Pharm 1st Sem & 3rd Sem	Director		

Month	Teaching Days	No. of Teaching Days	No. of Lecture Hours
Aug-2024	20,21,22,23,27,28,29,30	8	
Sep-2024	2,3,4,5,6,9,10,11,12,13,16,17,18,19,20,23,24,26,27,30	20	
Oct-2024	1,3,4,10,11,14,15,16,17,18,21,22,23,24,25,28,29,30	15	
Nov-2024	1,4,5,6,7,8,11, 18,19,20,21,22,25,26,27,28,29	20	100X7
Dec-2024	2,3,4,5,6,9,10,11,12,13,16,17,18,19,20,23,24,26,27	19	
Jan-2025	3,6,7,8,9,10,13,14,16,17,20,21,22,23,24,27,28,29,30,31	18	
	Total Working Days	100	700

Around the world with NIET's Twinning Program

NIET- The First & Only Institute in North India Offering International Twinning Program

Partner Universities

- James Cook University, Singapore
- Management & Science University, Malaysia
- Ajman University, UAE
- University of Malta, Malta



L-Università ta' Malta

msu EARCPUERDALA,

Make Your Academic Journey Truly International!



